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Old Currency Notes


3585.  SHRI R. DHRUVA NARAYANA:

QUESTION


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether after a year of demonetisation the bulk of the old currency notes still continue to be held by various banks as the Reserve Bank of India has limited disposal capacity; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI P. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) & (b): About 99% of the SBNs received by the banks during demonetization have been lifted from banks / currency chests by RBI.

******

